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Question no. 1:
What do you mean by pedestal and positioners? What is the difference?


Question no. 2:
ID no. 2: This depends on the surface area. What is the size of the surface area? 


Question no. 3:
ID no. 3: This depends on the surface area. What is the size of the surface area? 


Question no. 4:
ID no. 3: Regarding the 180 degrees elevation range. Does this mean it should be possible to turn the system upside down? 


	
Answer no. 1: 
There is no difference. 

The wording was primarily a nomenclature issue as various disciplines use different names for such items, and we wanted to ensure that the highest possible number of suppliers would see the requirement.


Answer no. 2: 
In ID no. 2 we set the area to 1.5 m2 for use in ID no. 3 and 4.


Answer no. 3: 
The area is 1.5 m2.


Answer no. 4: 
The pedestal shall be able to sweep in elevation from horizon to horizon with 2.5 degrees below the horizon in each end in such a way that the pedestal can sweep a half sphere above itself.


	
[bookmark: _GoBack]23 October 2019




DALO		Version 4.0

image1.emf

